

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT



SHIP REPAIRS COMMITTEE

REPORT

CORRIGENDA

(SHIP REPAIRS COMMITTEE REPORT, 1959)

Page 1 Para 1.1. line 15 for 'T.B. Bose, I.M.' read
'Capt. T.B. Bose (now Rear Admiral) I.M.'

Page 33 Para 8.8.1 line 9 for 'from to ship' read
'from shop to ship'.

Page 101 Insert the following under the column Page No.
and against the Annexure Nos.

Annexure

Page No.

I	102
II	106
III	110
IV	111
V (A)	116
V (B)	120
V (C)	125
V (D)	128
VI	131
VII	147
VIII	148
IX	159

Pages 126/127 The figures in columns 6-11 against
certain items be substituted as shown against each in
the statement attached.

Page 145 Last but one line, for 'Targes' read 'Barges'.

CONTENTS

Chapter No.	Title	PAGE No.
I	Introductory	I
II	Terms of Reference	4
III	Ships Repair Industry—General Considerations	7
IV	Nature of Ship Repairs—Facilities Required and Their Im- portance	9
V	Ship Repair Facilities in Foreign Ports	16
VI	Ship Repairs Expenditure—Present Position and Future Pot- ential	20
VII	Ship Repair Workshops—Capacity and Turnover	24
VIII	Dry Docks and Repair Berths at Major Ports	31
IX	Time and Cost of Repairs—Clarification of Policy regarding Port facilities	37
X	Recommendations regarding Ship Repair Workshops	44
XI	Recommendations regarding Dry Docks	47
XII	Recommendations regarding Repair Berths	55
XIII	Minor Ports	59
XIV	Ship Repair Materials and Ship Stores	63
XV	Customs Procedure	73
XVI	Governmental Control and Advisory Machinery	81
XVII	Miscellaneous Matters	84
XVIII	Summary of Recommendations	90